

# Limited Access Scallop Sub-ACL

Report run on: March 16, 2017  
 For data March 15, 2017  
 Quota period: 2016  
 Quota period dates: 03/01/16 to 02/28/17

Date	Open	Mid-Atlantic	Monthly total	Cumulative total	Percent of sub-ACL (76,842,121 lb)*	Percent of ACT (40,322,547 lb)*
March	1,154,600	321,311	1,475,911	1,475,911	1.9%	3.7%
April	1,213,221	2,238,054	3,451,275	4,927,186	6.4%	12.2%
May	3,628,568	1,775,335	5,403,903	10,331,089	13.4%	25.6%
June	3,636,225	1,852,694	5,488,919	15,820,008	20.6%	39.2%
July	3,170,416	1,563,224	4,733,640	20,553,648	26.7%	51.0%
August	2,815,627	1,590,659	4,406,286	24,959,934	32.5%	61.9%
September	1,876,275	1,479,590	3,355,865	28,315,799	36.8%	70.2%
October	721,250	1,572,451	2,293,701	30,609,500	39.8%	75.9%
November	363,966	1,395,867	1,759,833	32,369,333	42.1%	80.3%
December	244,622	705,402	950,024	33,319,357	43.4%	82.6%
January	480,579	608,954	1,089,533	34,408,890	44.8%	85.3%
February	802,250	509,433	1,311,683	35,720,573	46.5%	88.6%
<b>Total</b>	<b>20,107,599</b>	<b>15,612,974</b>	<b>35,720,573</b>			

\* Updated due to Framework 27; all pounds expressed as meat pounds



These data are the best available to NOAA's National Marine Fisheries Service (NMFS) when this report was compiled. Data for this report are supplied to NMFS from vessels via Vessel Trip Reporting and the Vessel Monitoring System, and dealers via Dealer Electronic Reporting. Data may be preliminary. Discrepancies with previous reports are due to corrections made to the database.